

Press Release

SEIL ENERGY WINS 'CII GOLD AWARD' FOR INDUSTRIAL SAFETY LEADERSHIP

Nellore, March 10, 2024: SEIL Energy India Limited, one of the largest Independent Power Producers (IPP) in India, today announced that it has won the prestigious 'CII Gold Award' for 'Industrial Safety Leadership' from the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) Andhra Pradesh Chapter. This award acknowledges the company's exceptional safety standards and world-class practices being implemented at the workplace. The award was presented to SEIL at the industry body's annual meeting and the 'Industrial Safety Excellence Awards 2023' ceremony organized in Vijayawada. On behalf of the Company, Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Head – O&M, SEIL Energy India Limited and Mr. Pavan Kumar Rao, Head – HSE, SEIL Energy India Limited have received the award.

Mr. Raghav Trivedi, CEO – SEIL Energy India Limited congratulated the team for winning the award and said, "Receiving the CII Gold Award is a great honour. It signifies our dedication towards fostering a safe and healthy work environment for all through world-class safety practices. We have been significantly investing in training of our employees and associates to perform their duties safely and confidently and the results are very encouraging. I am incredibly proud of our team's continuous efforts and unwavering commitment to upholding our safety culture".

About SEIL:

SEIL Energy India Limited – SEIL – (Formerly Sembcorp Energy India Limited) is a leading Independent Power Producer (IPP) committed to contributing towards India's energy security. The company has a successful track record of developing and operating thermal power generation assets in the country. It has a 2.64GW supercritical thermal power generation complex located in SPSR Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Led by its strong leadership team, SEIL is a committed and long-term partner in the region's progress. It provides reliable and sustainable power to consumers across the sub-continent. SEIL partners with the government and industry towards supporting India's energy security and developmental goals. With 4X660MW operational units, SEIL is well-positioned to offer best-in-class energy solutions to meet the region's energy needs.

-END-

For media queries, please contact:

Raji Reddy Kesireddy

Manager - Corporate Relations

Mob: +91 7995666931

Email: rajireddy.kesireddy@seilenergy.com